

**Borough of Netcong
Bid Opening Worksheet**

Project Jenny Lind Street Resurfacing & Sidewalk Improvement Project

				Engineer's Estimate		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
						DLS Contracting, Inc		Crossroads Paving	
						Street Address		Street Address	
						36 Montesano Road		386 South St, Suite 169	
						City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip	
						Fairfield, NJ 07004		Newark, NJ 07105	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1			\$0.00		\$7,500.00		\$20,000.00
2	Construction Layout	1			\$0.00		\$12,000.00		\$5,000.00
3	For Silt Fence	100	LF		\$0.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
4	For Inlet Filter, Type II	8	Unit		\$0.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
5	For Breakaway Barricade	2	Unit		\$0.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
6	For Drums	8	Unit		\$0.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
7	For Traffic Cones	30	Unit		\$0.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
8	For Construction Signs	80	SF		\$0.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
9	For Traffic Directors, Flaggers (If and where directed)	120	Hours		\$0.00	\$90.00	\$10,800.00	\$1.00	\$120.00
10	For Fuel Price Adjustment	1			\$0.00		\$300.00		\$300.00
11	For Asphalt Price Adjustment	1			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12	For Excavation, Unclassified & Test Pits	100	CY		\$0.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
13	For Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	150	SY		\$0.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
14	For HMA Milling, 2"	2100	SY		\$0.00	\$6.50	\$13,650.00	\$10.00	\$21,000.00
15	For Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	300	Tons		\$0.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00
16	For Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Surface Course, 4" Thick	40	Tons		\$0.00	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
17	For Resetting Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Casting	1	Unit		\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
18	For Reconstructed Inlet, Using Existing Casting	6	Unit		\$0.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
19	For Bicycle Safe Grate (If and Where Directed)	3	Unit		\$0.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
20	For Curb Piece, Type "N" Eco (If and Where Directed)	7	Unit		\$0.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
21	For Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Think (including Excavation & Stone Subbase)	400	SY		\$0.00	\$95.00	\$38,000.00	\$65.00	\$26,000.00
22	For Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Think (including Excavation & Stone Subbase)	50	SY		\$0.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$81.00	\$4,050.00
23	For Detectable Warning Surface	6	SY		\$0.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
24	For HMA Driveway, 6" Thick (including Excavation & Stone Subbase)	45	SY		\$0.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$60.00	\$2,700.00
25	For 9' x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb (including Excavation & Stone Subbase)	100	LF		\$0.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
26	For Belgian Block Curb (including Excavation & Stone Subbase)	100	LF		\$0.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
27	For Traffic Markins, Epoxy Resin, 4"	1600	LF		\$0.00	\$1.50	\$2,400.00	\$1.50	\$2,400.00
28					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
29	For Traffic Markers, Thermoplastic, 12" (Crosswalk)	200	LF		\$0.00	\$4.50	\$900.00	\$4.25	\$850.00
30	For Traffic Markers, Thermoplastic, 24" (Crosswalk)	40	LF		\$0.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$9.00	\$360.00
31	For Regulatory & Warning Sign, Type GA, Breakaway Supports	50	SF		\$0.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
32	For Resetting Water Valve Box	2	Unit		\$0.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
33	For Resetting Manholes (If & Where Directed)	2	Unit		\$0.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
34	For Resetting Gas Valve Box (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit		\$0.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
35	For All Clearing Except Removal of Trees 12- Inch Diameter & Greater	1	Unit		\$0.00		\$29,420.00		\$2,500.00
36	For Tree Removal, Over 12" Diamere (If and Where Directed)	3	Unit		\$0.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
37	For TopSoil, 4" Thick (If and Where Desired)	400	SY		\$0.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
38	For Seed, Fertilizer & Hay (If and Where Directed)	400	SY		\$0.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$800.00
39	For Tree Planting, Evergreen Tree 6' Height Min (If and Where Directed)	3	Unit		\$0.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
40	Modular Block Retaining Wall (including Excavation, Stone Subbase, Stone Backfill & Piping)	650	SF		\$0.00	\$100.00	\$65,000.00	\$100.00	\$65,000.00
41	For Rock Excvation- excluding boulders less than 2CY	20	CY		\$0.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
42	For Installing 4" Perforated under Drain	150	LF		\$0.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
43	For Isolated Concrete Sidewalk Replacements Throughout Borough	48	SY		\$0.00	\$250.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00
Total							\$303,053.00		\$241,912.00